1st Reading_	04/17/2018
2 nd Reading	05/01/2018

RESOLUTION 04-2018

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE 2018 UPDATE TO THE DOWNTOWN REVITALIZATION PLAN

SUMMARY

A Resolution adopting a 2018 Update to the Downtown Revitalization Plan for the City of Auburn. The 2018 Update utilizes the existing format of the document and provides updated project information by removing completed projects and identifying strategies, tasks, and projects that will continue progress towards a healthy and vibrant downtown.

Recorder's Office	Publish Public Hearing
Auditor's Office	
Clerk's Office	Publish O/R after adoption
Other	
Building Department	
Engineering Department	
DeKalb County Plan Commission	<u>l</u>
Internet Code Site	

1st Reading <u>04/17/2018</u> 2nd Reading <u>05/01/2018</u>

RESOLUTION 04-2018

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE 2018 UPDATE TO THE DOWNTOWN REVITALIZATION PLAN

WHEREAS, the Common Council of the City of Auburn, Indiana, passed Resolution No. 08-2011 adopting the *Downtown Revitalization Plan* on December 6, 2011; and

WHEREAS, Downtown Auburn serves as the core of the community, thus there is adequate reason to maintain an updated Downtown Revitalization Plan to ensure continued progress towards a healthy and vibrant downtown business district; and

WHEREAS, the Auburn Development Advisory Committee d/b/a Auburn Main Street Board of Directors authored a *2018 Update* to the original plan and unanimously approved said update at its February 19, 2018 Board Meeting; and

WHEREAS, the City of Auburn Plan Commission conducted a Public Hearing on March 13, 2018 as required by law in regard to adopting or amending a plan;

WHEREAS, said 2018 Update to the Downtown Revitalization Plan provides a tool for Auburn Main Street, the City of Auburn, and the community in the future of the downtown; and

WHEREAS, Indiana Code section 36-7-4-500 et. seq provides for amendments to a plan of a municipality by resolution of the municipality; and

WHEREAS, the 2018 Update to the Downtown Revitalization Plan will be a valuable tool to Auburn Main Street, the City of Auburn, and the community in managing changes in downtown.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Auburn, DeKalb County, State of Indiana that:

The 2018 Update to the Downtown Revitalization Plan, as attached hereto as Exhibit A shall be adopted as the guide to managing changes in downtown.

1st Reading_	_04/17/2018
2 nd Reading	05/01/2018

	OPTED by the Commo	on Council of the City of Auburn,, 2018.
ATTEST:		JAMES FINCHUM, Council Member
Patricia Miller, Cle	rk-Treasurer	
Presented by me to	-	f Auburn, Indiana, this day of
		PATRICIA MILLER, Clerk-Treasurer
APPROVED AND	SIGNED by me this _	day of, 2018.
		NORMAN E. YODER, Mayor
VOTING:	AYE	NAY
James Finchum		
Dennis Ketzenberger		
Dennis (Matthew) K	Kruse II	
Wayne Madden		
Michael Walter		
Michael Watson		
Kevin Webb		